

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6140 OF 2010 (for prel. hearing)

AKON BORA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ATUL BORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 13/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Saran Chachra, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Nandan, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Balecha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the Civil Appeal, returnable four weeks hence.

The stay granted on 4th August, 2010, will continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master