

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6140/2010

AKON BORA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ATUL BORA
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, call the
matter after two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.07.02
14:06:20 IST
Reason: