

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6140/2010

AKON BORA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ATUL BORA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.188350/2024 is to be listed before Honb'le Judge in Chamber.
IA No. 188350/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 03-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Tirupati Gaurav Shahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons assigned, application i.e., I.A.No.188350/
2024 for intervention, stands allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

It is seen that the Appeal is of the year 2010 and perhaps, at
this point of time, may become infructuous.

Registrar (Judicial) to take steps for listing of the matter
before the appropriate Bench, as per Rules.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)